S. Morris Hadden
William C. Bovender
William C. Argabrite
Jimmie Carpenter Miller
Mark S. Dessauer
Gregory K. Haden
Michael L. Forrester
Stephen M. Darden
Edward J. Webb, Jr.
James N. L. Humphreys
Suzanne Sweet Cook
Michael S. Lattier
Scott T. Powers

Respond to:
Kingsport Office
William C. Bovender

Electronically Filed in TPUC Docket Room on October 8, 2020 at 2:45 p.m.
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SINCE1916

Kingsport Office
1212 North Eastman Road
P.O. Box 3740
Kingsport, TN 37664
Phone (423) 378-8800
Fax (423) 378-8801

Johnson City Office
100 Med Tech Parkway
Suite 110
Johnson City, TN 37604
Phone (423) 283-6300
Fax (423) 283-6301

423-378-8858; 423-534-7897 Mobite

bovender@hsdlaw.com

KPOW.95206

October 8, 2020

VIA EMAIL (tpuc.docketroom@in.gov) & FEDEX
Dr. Kenneth C. Hill, Chairman

c/o Ectory Lawless, Dockets & Records Manager
Tennessee Public Utility Commission

502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor

Nashville, TN 37243

Dear Chairman Hill:

Leslie Tentler Ridings
Christopher D. Owens
Chad W. Whitfield

Jason A, Creech
Meredith Bates Humbert
Joseph B. Harvey

Rachel Ralston Mancl
Caroline Ross Williams
Marcy E. Walker
Matthew F. Bettis

Sarah Blessing Valk
Teresa Mahan Lesnak *
Michael A. Eastridge *
Jeannette Smith Tysinger*

*Of Counsel
www.hsdlaw.com

Fuel and Purchased Power Adjustment Rider Per Docket No.: 16-00001

We submit herewith electronically for filing the Affidavit of Publication relative to the above-styled
proceeding. This appeared in the Kingsport Times-News, the newspaper of general circulation in the
Kingsport Power Company service area, on October 2, 2020.

The original and four (4) copies are being sent via Federal Express. Please file in the Docket.

Very sincerely yours,

Enclosure: As stated

cc: Kelly Grams, General Counsel (w/enc.)
Monica L. Smith-Ashford, Esq. (w/enc.)
Edward L. Petrini, Esq. (w/enc.)
Karen Stachowski, Esq. (w/enc.)

Via Email: Kelly.Grams@tn.gov

Via Email: monica.smith-ashford@tn.gov
Via Email: epetrini@cblaw.com

Via Email: karen.stachowski@ag.tn.gov
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James R. Bacha, Esq. (w/enc.)
William K. Castle (w/enc.)
Brian K. West (w/enc.)

Joseph B. Harvey, Esq. (w/enc.)
Michael J. Quinan, Esq. (w/enc.)
Jennifer B. Sebastian (w/enc.)

Via Email:
Via Email:
Via Email:
Via Email:
Via Email:
Via Email:

Jjrbacha@aep.com
wkcastle@aep.com
bkwest@aep.com
Jjharvey@hsdlaw.com
mquinan@t-mlaw.com
Jbsebastian@aep.com



N 11629 NUCKOLS ROAD
‘/ PS Virginia Press GLEN ALLEN, VA
Services PHONE: (804) 521-7570

FAX: (804) 521-7590
SERVING VIRGINIA'S NEWSPAPERS SINCE 1881 WWW . VPANET

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
(Order #20101AA0)

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
CITY/COUNTY OF Henrico, to-wit:

I, Julia Wigginton, Tearsheet Coordinator, hereby certify that a Legal Notice for
Appalachian Power Company was published in the following Tennessee newspaper on
the date listed in the year 2020.

TN — Kingsport Times News 10/02/20

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 2nd day of October 2020.

My commission expires: 09/30/2024
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